closely with the City during the bid and construction phase to ensure the successful installation of this 

new station. All deliverables will meet the requirements of 49 CFR 192 as well as the City’s 

Operations and Maintenance standards and Operator Qualification requirements.  

This scope of work can be performed by our team at a cost of One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand 

Four Hundred Forty-Five Dollars ($145,445.00) and our work can begin one (1) week following 

authorization to proceed. 

Please review this at your leisure and let us know if you would like to discuss this further or if you 

have any questions. 

Regards, 

Diana Perossa, PE